This project will be paid on a monthly lease basis at $2825.00 per month for the first 60 months in 

the total amount of $169,500.00. The second term is intended to extend for an additional 60 months, 

at the payment rate of $1250.00 per month, totaling $75,000.00. The total Award is to be                  

Two-hundred forty-four thousand and five-hundred dollars ($244,500.00).  

Contractor is advised that all orders, changes, substitutions or exclusions of any part of this RFP may 

not be made without the express approval of Deputy Chief Patrick Tracy, thereafter with written 

notification of same to Joan Fain, Purchasing Agent.